

Mail PO Box 5310 Stateline, NV 89449-5310 Location 128 Market Street Stateline, NV 89449 Contact

Phone: 775-588-4547 Fax: 775-588-4527 www.trpa.gov

Errata Operations & Governance Committee Agenda Item No. 5 and Consent Calendar Item No. 3

Annual inflation adjustment to the Rental Car Mitigation Fee

The following change was made to the Resolution identifying the Rental Car Mitigation Fee as the fee being changed.

TAHOE REGIONAL PLANNING AGENCY TRPA RESOLUTION NO. 2023 –

RESOLUTION OF THE TAHOE REGIONAL PLANNING AGENCY ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE TRPA RENTAL CAR MITIGATION FEE

WHEREAS, the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency (TRPA) is required under the TRPA Compact and the Regional Plan and Code of Ordinances to assess a Rental Car Mitigation Fee; and

WHEREAS, the fee adjusted or created pursuant to this resolution are compensatory, cover the actual cost of supporting the Tahoe Transportation District (TTD), and do not raise revenue in excess of the cost of such services and

WHEREAS, the Rental Car Mitigation Fee will be subject to an annual adjustment each January according to the Consumer Price Index from the Bureau of Labor Statistics for the San Francisco Bay area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency, pursuant to the authority contained in Article VII(e) of the Tahoe Regional Planning Compact and Section 10.8.5 of the Rules of Procedure of said Agency, that the fees to be charged and collected for the Rental Car Mitigation Fee be increased to \$6.00 per day, and shall become effective January 1, 2024.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Govern day of, 2023, by the f	ing Board of the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency this following vote:
, ===, =, =, ==	
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Absent:	
	
	Cindy Gustafson, Chair
	Tahoe Regional Planning Agency
	Governing Board